For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

AGREEMENT 
1. Incorporation of Recitals 

The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by reference as agreements of the Parties. 

2. Payment 

Old Republic shall make a single lump-sum payment of Fifty-Six Thousand Dollars and 
No/100 ($56,000.00) to Arizona Municipal Risk Retention Pool within thirty (30) days of 
execution of this Agreement. This payment represents full and final settlement of all legal 
fees and expenses owed by Old Republic to AMRRP, the Town and/or DHM under the 
applicable policy(ies) of insurance Old Republic issued to SDB, Inc.